
Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Scratch Total

1 Alan Meades 248 206 180 183 212 234 237 1500

2 Matthew Trotter 226 259 169 230 218 183 202 1487

3 Daniel  Bonfield 220 226 212 180 176 237 191 1442

4 Jamie O'Dwyer 216 226 212 199 156 249 171 1429

5 Chris West 164 211 203 256 172 219 190 1415

6 Paul Loberman 203 182 178 180 213 203 225 1384

7 Alan Keddie 201 157 194 191 236 201 193 1373

8 Mark Thompson 175 220 179 224 179 185 203 1365

9 Selwyn Morgan 188 202 147 164 233 204 225 1363

10 Ian Oakley 190 171 209 172 199 224 174 1339

11 Kimberley Oakley 212 192 179 183 204 193 157 1320 Top Scratch Lady

12 Martin Williamson 178 207 237 201 155 158 178 1314

13 Harald Grau 225 227 152 157 190 160 198 1309

14 Kev Pilley 158 195 181 187 232 183 166 1302

15 Chris skudder 171 233 160 167 183 180 207 1301

16 Christopher Smith 174 171 195 215 201 144 196 1296

17 Ricky Cheong 204 179 163 152 170 206 191 1265

18 Gary Baker 189 171 220 144 214 167 158 1263

19 Gerry Wrathall 192 205 172 164 198 172 159 1262

20 Nick Longworth 169 186 185 233 200 139 149 1261

21 Sandra Simmonds 142 172 198 190 172 179 202 1255

22 Richard Parker 202 165 168 174 198 154 190 1251

23 Gaye McCully 177 200 171 180 160 176 168 1232

24 Lynn Gammage 169 200 155 167 201 151 181 1224

25 Bob Ockelford 164 177 166 135 226 176 173 1217

26 wayne willacy 201 135 192 168 167 177 174 1214

27 Paul Morris 182 187 157 194 181 167 144 1212

28 Ray Lay 173 143 147 173 165 179 224 1204

29 Martin Payne 205 192 143 157 175 189 143 1204

30 Marsha Dalley 194 181 153 143 190 180 153 1194

31 Linda Pray 164 191 167 167 165 182 156 1192

32 Anna Yang 172 188 153 189 163 151 173 1189

33 Kane Bennett 148 210 150 158 162 170 184 1182

34 Steven Gee 165 187 160 158 127 191 172 1160

35 Elaine Davey 161 148 142 178 156 146 220 1151

36 David Utting 207 157 142 149 179 158 157 1149

37 Rod Gardner 168 144 157 143 190 182 153 1137

38 Teresa McCarthy 149 146 146 180 184 160 167 1132

39 Stuart Rushton 125 145 185 163 152 187 162 1119

40 Robert Yandell 146 178 115 189 165 157 156 1106

41 Mike Bergquist 177 172 144 132 137 169 168 1099

42 Debbie Law 125 137 176 157 159 188 140 1082

43 Michael Pray 182 168 154 138 158 116 125 1041

44 Mary Mault 145 152 140 149 171 116 167 1040

45 Debbie Payne 125 131 139 122 143 160 167 987

46 Tony Mault 173 157 143 106 157 113 135 984

47 Gary Cooper 141 139 160 112 144 138 143 977

SCRATCH STANDINGS

Summer Series The Airport 

24 Salvino 



Name Average HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Handicap Total

1 Gerry Wrathall 162 38 192 205 172 164 198 172 159 1528

2 Christopher Smith 168 32 174 171 195 215 201 144 196 1520

3 Ian Oakley 176 24 190 171 209 172 199 224 174 1507

4 Alan Meades 200 0 248 206 180 183 212 234 237 1500

5 Debbie Payne 127 73 125 131 139 122 143 160 167 1498

6 Matthew Trotter 200 0 226 259 169 230 218 183 202 1487

7 Jamie O'Dwyer 194 6 216 226 212 199 156 249 171 1471

8 Kane Bennett 159 41 148 210 150 158 162 170 184 1469

9 Linda Pray 164 36 164 191 167 167 165 182 156 1444

10 Daniel  Bonfield 200 0 220 226 212 180 176 237 191 1442

11 Lynn Gammage 169 31 169 200 155 167 201 151 181 1441

12 Nick Longworth 175 25 169 186 185 233 200 139 149 1436

13 Mike Bergquist 152 48 177 172 144 132 137 169 168 1435

14 Chris skudder 182 18 171 233 160 167 183 180 207 1427

15 Richard Parker 175 25 202 165 168 174 198 154 190 1426

16 Rod Gardner 159 41 168 144 157 143 190 182 153 1424

17 Harald Grau 184 16 225 227 152 157 190 160 198 1421

18 Chris West 200 0 164 211 203 256 172 219 190 1415

19 Martin Williamson 186 14 178 207 237 201 155 158 178 1412

20 Anna Yang 169 31 172 188 153 189 163 151 173 1406

21 Sandra Simmonds 179 21 142 172 198 190 172 179 202 1402

22 Ray Lay 173 27 173 143 147 173 165 179 224 1393

23 Gary Cooper 141 59 141 139 160 112 144 138 143 1390

24 Martin Payne 174 26 205 192 143 157 175 189 143 1386

25 Selwyn Morgan 197 3 188 202 147 164 233 204 225 1384

26 Paul Loberman 200 0 203 182 178 180 213 203 225 1384

27 Kimberley Oakley 191 9 212 192 179 183 204 193 157 1383

28 Elaine Davey 168 32 161 148 142 178 156 146 220 1375

29 Alan Keddie 200 0 201 157 194 191 236 201 193 1373

30 Tony Mault 145 55 173 157 143 106 157 113 135 1369

31 Mark Thompson 200 0 175 220 179 224 179 185 203 1365

32 Mary Mault 154 46 145 152 140 149 171 116 167 1362

33 Robert Yandell 166 34 146 178 115 189 165 157 156 1344

34 David Utting 173 27 207 157 142 149 179 158 157 1338

35 Gaye McCully 186 14 177 200 171 180 160 176 168 1330

36 Marsha Dalley 182 18 194 181 153 143 190 180 153 1320

37 Debbie Law 166 34 125 137 176 157 159 188 140 1320

38 wayne willacy 186 14 201 135 192 168 167 177 174 1312

39 Kev Pilley 200 0 158 195 181 187 232 183 166 1302

40 Michael Pray 165 35 182 168 154 138 158 116 125 1286

41 Gary Baker 199 1 189 171 220 144 214 167 158 1270

42 Ricky Cheong 200 0 204 179 163 152 170 206 191 1265

43 Teresa McCarthy 181 19 149 146 146 180 184 160 167 1265

44 Paul Morris 193 7 182 187 157 194 181 167 144 1261

45 Bob Ockelford 194 6 164 177 166 135 226 176 173 1259

46 Steven Gee 187 13 165 187 160 158 127 191 172 1251

47 Stuart Rushton 189 11 125 145 185 163 152 187 162 1196
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